

## **RESOLUTION 2013-005**

## A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING TIM CARKIN TO THE BUDGET COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, there is one vacancy on the Budget Committee for citizen members; and

**WHEREAS**, Tim Carkin was originally appointed via Resolution 2007-020 and has requested to be reappointed to the Budget Committee; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Carkin has been endorsed by the Budget Committee Chair, Kimberly Rocha-Pearson and staff liaisons Julie Blums and Craig Gibons.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. Tim Carkin is hereby reappointed to the Budget Committee for a three year term pursuant to ORS 294.414 (5), with a term ending June 30, 2016, pursuant to the Sherwood Municipal Code section 2.08.010.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

## Duly passed by the City Council this 19<sup>th</sup> day of February 2013.

Bill Middleton, Mayor

Attest

Sylvia Murphy, CMC. Recorder